Nipissing () -vs- Laurier ()
11/24/2023 at Laurier

gate: 171627%/2'023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7: .

Time: 2:16 NIPIS_smg 0 1 2 3
Attendance: 114 Laurier 0 1 1 2

Location: Laurier NIP: Mathieu Franche (1); Kyle Foreman (1); Harrison Caines (1)

WLU: Patrick Brown (1); Nick Giunta (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP  WLU
2nd 12:25 NIP Kyle Foreman Charlie Johnson, Charles Farmer EV 1 0
2nd 19:48 WLU Patrick Brown Conor Ali, Sam Rhodes PP 1 1
3rd 9:20 NIP Harrison Caines Payton Vescio, Charles Farmer PP 2 1
3rd  9:55 NIP Mathieu Franche Kyle Foreman, Devyn Mayea PP 3 1
3rd 11:23 WLU Nick Giunta Sam Rhodes, Robert Strachan EV 3 2

Nipissing Power Plays Laurier Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:00 05:00 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 15:03 16:06 01:03 0 0 --
1st 09:21 11:21 02:00 0 0 - 2nd 18:10 19:48 01:38 1 0 PPG
1st 16:40 18:40 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 04:59 06:59 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 17:03 18:06 01:03 0 0 - 3rd 13:14 15:14 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 08:32 09:55 01:23 2 0 PPG 06:41 1 0 1/4
3rd 09:09 18:35 09:26 0 1 --

17:52 2 1 2/6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WLU Mitchell Casey 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 3:00 PP
1st WLU Patrick Brown 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:21 PP
1st WLU Nick Giunta 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:40 PP
2nd NIP Devyn Mayea 02:00 FACEOFF INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:03 PP
2nd WLU Isaac Sooklal 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:06 PP
2nd NIP Parker Bowman 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:10 PP
3rd NIP Josh Anderson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:59 PP
3rd WLU Conor Ali 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 8:32 PP
3rd WLU Robert Strachan 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:09 PP
3rd NIP Elias Lieffers 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 13:14 PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
3rd NIP Elias Lieffers 10:00 CONTACT CT 13:14

3rd WLU Bryce Sutherland 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  16:35 PP



Nipissing 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Reece Proulx
Mathieu Franche
Devyn Mayea
Charles Farmer
Elvis Gorontzy-SI
Parker Bowman
Charlie Johnson
Kyle Foreman
Josh Anderson
Elias Lieffers
Zach Roy

Reilly Mayne
Willem Larsen
Chase Lacombe
Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Jonathan Rees
Harrison Caines
Cole Stewart
Tyson Tomasini

ack

o

Laurier 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WO O H OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFH OO0OOOoOOoOTU®R O

NAO O OO H OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OKFHFEHFOONHRKO O|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Jadon Reimer
Declan Graham
Bryce Kilbourne
Isaac Sooklal
Patrick Brown
Bryce Sutherland
Mitchell Casey
Kallaway Mercer
Sam Rhodes
Nick Giunta
Robert Strachan
Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Max Dodig
Callum Chisholm

Ventsislav Shingarov

Christian Propp
Evan Benwell
Eli Reimer
Conor Ali

o

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

De

C Mins

2 3

NOOOOOOODOOOrHr OO OO+ OOO O

Tota

DPflr OO OODODODOOHFH ONOOOOOOO OoO|(>»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Laurier Goalkeeping

C Mins

7-14

EN 1 2 3

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Reece Proulx
31 Zach Roy

W 60:00
0:00

12 16
0 0

37

31 Ventsislav Shingarov

33 Christian Propp

0:00
L 59:10

0 0 0 O
0 20 11 15

46

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

N[O N[>®D

oo o

OO V|~

12 16

37

Totals

Laurier Faceoffs

0 20 11 15

46



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0
1-0
PP
1-0 WLU
1-0
PP
1-0 WLU
PP
1-0  wLU
PP
1-0 WLU
PP
1-0 WLU
PP
1-0  wLU
1-0
PP
1-0 WLU
1-0
1-1 PP NIP
1-1 PP NIP
1-1
PP
1-1 WLU
PP
1-1 wLU
PP
1-1 WLU
1-1
1-1 PP NIP
1-1
1-1 PP NIP
1-1
PP
2-1 WLU
2-1
PP
3-1 WLU

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:00] Penalty on Mitchell Casey WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[03:00] Start power play for NIP.

[05:00] Mitchell Casey (WLU) penalty complete.

[05:00] End power play for NIP.

[09:21] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[09:21] Start power play for NIP.

[11:21] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete.

[11:21] End power play for NIP.

[16:40] Penalty on Nick Giunta WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[16:40] Start power play for NIP.

[18:40] Nick Giunta (WLU) penalty complete.

[18:40] End power play for NIP.

Period #2 Plays

[12:25] GOAL by NIP Kyle Foreman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Charles Farmer, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 4 for season.

Nipissing 1, Laurier 0
[15:03] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for FACEOFF INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[15:03] Start power play for WLU.
[16:06] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[16:06] End power play for WLU.
[17:03] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.
[17:03] Start power play for NIP.
[18:06] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.

[18:06] End power play for NIP.
[18:10] Penalty on Parker Bowman NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[18:10] Start power play for WLU.

[19:48] GOAL by WLU Patrick Brown (POWER PLAY), Assist by Conor Ali and Sam Rhodes, On ice for WLU: , On ice for NIP: ,
goal number 4 for season.

Nipissing 1, Laurier 1
[19:48] Parker Bowman (NIP) penalty complete.
[19:48] End power play for WLU.

Period #3 Plays
[04:59] Penalty on Josh Anderson NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[04:59] Start power play for WLU.
[06:59] Josh Anderson (NIP) penalty complete.

[06:59] End power play for WLU.

[08:32] Penalty on Conor Ali WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[08:32] Start power play for NIP.

[09:09] Penalty on Robert Strachan WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[09:09] Start power play for NIP.

[09:20] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio and Charles Farmer, On ice for NIP: , On ice
for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.

Nipissing 2, Laurier 1

[09:20] Conor Ali (WLU) penalty complete.

[09:55] GOAL by NIP Mathieu Franche (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kyle Foreman and Devyn Mayea, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 1 for season.

Nipissing 3, Laurier 1

[09:55] Robert Strachan (WLU) penalty complete.



3-1

3-1

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP NIP
PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

[09:
[11:

55] End power play for NIP.

23] GOAL by WLU Nick Giunta, Assist by Sam Rhodes and Robert Strachan, On ice for WLU: , On ice for NIP: , goal

number 6 for season.
Nipissing 3, Laurier 2

[13:

[13:
[13:
[15:
[15:
[16:
[16:
[18:
[18:

14] Penalty on Josh Anderson NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

14] Start power play for WLU.

14] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
147 Josh Anderson (NIP) penalty complete.

14] End power play for WLU.

35] Penalty on Bryce Sutherland WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

35] Start power play for NIP.

35] Bryce Sutherland (WLU) penalty complete.

35] End power play for NIP.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.



