Nipissing () -vs- Laurier () 11/24/2023 at Laurier

Date: 11/24/2023 Start: 7:07PM Time: 2:16 Attendance: 114 Location: Laurier

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	0	1	2	3
Laurier	0	1	1	2

NIP: Mathieu Franche (1); Kyle Foreman (1); Harrison Caines (1) **WLU:** Patrick Brown (1); Nick Giunta (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	WLU
2nd	12:25	NIP	Kyle Foreman	Charlie Johnson, Charles Farmer	EV	1	0
2nd	19:48	WLU	Patrick Brown	Conor Ali, Sam Rhodes	PP	1	1
3rd	9:20	NIP	Harrison Caines	Payton Vescio, Charles Farmer	PP	2	1
3rd	9:55	NIP	Mathieu Franche	Kyle Foreman, Devyn Mayea	PP	3	1
3rd	11:23	WLU	Nick Giunta	Sam Rhodes, Robert Strachan	EV	3	2

Nipissing Power Plays

Laurier Power Plays	L	aur	ier	Pow	er F	Plavs
---------------------	---	-----	-----	-----	------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:00	05:00	02:00	0	0		2nd	15:03	16:06	01:03	0	0	
1st	09:21	11:21	02:00	0	0		2nd	18:10	19:48	01:38	1	0	PPG
1st	16:40	18:40	02:00	0	0		3rd	04:59	06:59	02:00	0	0	
2nd	17:03	18:06	01:03	0	0		3rd	13:14	15:14	02:00	0	0	
3rd	08:32	09:55	01:23	2	0	PPG				06:41	1	0	1/4
3rd	09:09	18:35	09:26	0	1								
			17:52	2	1	2/6							

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WLU	Mitchell Casey	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	3:00	PP
1st	WLU	Patrick Brown	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:21	PP
1st	WLU	Nick Giunta	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:40	PP
2nd	NIP	Devyn Mayea	02:00	FACEOFF INTERFERENCE	MINOR	15:03	PP
2nd	WLU	Isaac Sooklal	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:06	PP
2nd	NIP	Parker Bowman	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	18:10	PP
3rd	NIP	Josh Anderson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:59	PP
3rd	WLU	Conor Ali	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	8:32	PP
3rd	WLU	Robert Strachan	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:09	PP
3rd	NIP	Elias Lieffers	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	13:14	PP
3rd	NIP	Elias Lieffers	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	13:14	
3rd	WLU	Bryce Sutherland	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:35	PP

Individual

Nipissing 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Reece Proulx	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Mathieu Franche	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Charles Farmer	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Elvis Gorontzy-Slack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Parker Bowman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Charlie Johnson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Foreman	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Josh Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Elias Lieffers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	31	Zach Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Reilly Mayne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	58	Chase Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Max Griffioen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Jonathan Rees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Harrison Caines	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Cole Stewart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Tyson Tomasini	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-18	0

Laurier 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jadon Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Declan Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Bryce Kilbourne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Patrick Brown	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Bryce Sutherland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Mitchell Casey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Kallaway Mercer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nick Giunta	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Robert Strachan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Caleb Petrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Thomas Lenart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Max Dodig	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Callum Chisholm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Ventsislav Shingarov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Christian Propp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Eli Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Conor Ali	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1	Reece Proulx	W	60:00	2	0	9	12	16	0	37
31	Zach Roy		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	9	12	16	0	37

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	l
31	Ventsislav Shingarov		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Christian Propp	L	59:10	3	0	20	11	15	0	46
	Totals			3	0	20	11	15	0	46

Nipissing Faceoffs

Laurier Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:00] Penalty on Mitchell Casey WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP NIP	[03:00] Start power play for NIP.
0-0	PP NIP	[05:00] Mitchell Casey (WLU) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NIP	[05:00] End power play for NIP.
0-0		[09:21] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP NIP	[09:21] Start power play for NIP.
0-0	PP NIP	[11:21] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NIP	[11:21] End power play for NIP.
0-0		[16:40] Penalty on Nick Giunta WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0		[16:40] Start power play for NIP.
0-0		[18:40] Nick Giunta (WLU) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NIP	[18:40] End power play for NIP.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		[12:25] GOAL by NIP Kyle Foreman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charlie Johnson and Charles Farmer, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 4 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Laurier 0
1-0	PP	[15:03] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for FACEOFF INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0	WLU	[15:03] Start power play for WLU.
1-0		[16:06] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
4.0	PP	
1-0	WLU PP	[16:06] End power play for WLU.
1-0	WLU PP	[17:03] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0	WLU	[17:03] Start power play for NIP.
1-0	PP WLU PP	[18:06] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.
1-0	WLU	[18:06] End power play for NIP. [18:10] Penalty on Parker Bowman NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0	PP	[16.10] Ferially of Farker bowinan NIF 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0	WLU	[18:10] Start power play for WLU.
1-0		[19:48] GOAL by WLU Patrick Brown (POWER PLAY), Assist by Conor Ali and Sam Rhodes, On ice for WLU: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
1-0		Nipissing 1, Laurier 1
1-1	DD NITD	[19:48] Parker Bowman (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1		[19:48] End power play for WLU.
		Period #3 Plays
1-1	DD	[04:59] Penalty on Josh Anderson NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WLU	[04:59] Start power play for WLU.
1-1	PP WLU	[06:59] Josh Anderson (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1	PP WLU	[06:59] End power play for WLU.
1-1		[08:32] Penalty on Conor Ali WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP NIP	[08:32] Start power play for NIP.
1-1		[09:09] Penalty on Robert Strachan WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP NIP	[09:09] Start power play for NIP.
1-1		[09:20] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (POWER PLAY), Assist by Payton Vescio and Charles Farmer, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Laurier 1
2-1	PP WLU	[09:20] Conor Ali (WLU) penalty complete.
		[09:55] GOAL by NIP Mathieu Franche (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kyle Foreman and Devyn Mayea, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
2-1		WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 3, Laurier 1
2.1	PP WLU	[00:55] Pohort Strachan (WLII) populty complete
3-1	WLU	[09:55] Robert Strachan (WLU) penalty complete.

	PP	
3-1	WLU	[09:55] End power play for NIP.
3-1		[11:23] GOAL by WLU Nick Giunta, Assist by Sam Rhodes and Robert Strachan, On ice for WLU: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 6 for season.
		Nipissing 3, Laurier 2
3-2		[13:14] Penalty on Josh Anderson NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
	PP	
3-2	WLU	[13:14] Start power play for WLU.
3-2		[13:14] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
3-2	PP NIP	[15:14] Josh Anderson (NIP) penalty complete.
3-2	PP NIP	[15:14] End power play for WLU.
3-2		[16:35] Penalty on Bryce Sutherland WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP NIP	[16:35] Start power play for NIP.
3-2	PP NIP	[18:35] Bryce Sutherland (WLU) penalty complete.
3-2	PP NIP	[18:35] End power play for NIP.
		Period #0 Plays

3-2 [] Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.